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November 6, 2025 

Ms. Candice Garcia 
Lucy Parsons Labs 
MuckRock New 
DEPT MR 195121 
263 Huntington Avenue 
Boston, Massachusetts 02115 
Email: l95121-l4767436@reqeusts.muckrock.com 

Re: 

To Ms. Garcia: 

Freedom of Information Act Request 
Received October 30, 2025 

I am pleased to help you with your undated Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). Your request was received by the 
Village of Bensenville on October 30, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Pursuant to the fllinois Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: 

All documents pertaining to Flock Safety (http~:llwww.flocksafety.com) license-plate-reader hardware and/or software. 
Documents being requested here should include - but are not limited to - the following: 

- Invoices, receipts, and/or requests for the purchase of any Flock Safety product/service 
- MOUs with Flock Safety 
• Brochures or product/service specifications regarding Flock Safety 
• Privacy and/or retention policies regarding Flock Safety product/services 
• Manuals regarding Flock Safety product/services 
• Briefings & presentations mentioning Flock Safety product/services 
• Locations of Flock camera installations throughout Bensenville 

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial 
purposes. 

The Village needs to consult with the Village Attorney to determine whether any of the records you have requested are 
exempt from disclosure under Section 7 of the FOIA or should be revealed only with appropriate deletions. Therefore, 
pursuant to Section 3(e)(v) ofFOIA, 5 ILCS 140/J(e)(v), the Village is extending the time it has to respond to your 
request by an additional five (5) business days. The Village will respond to your request on or before November 14, 
2025. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

illiamsen 
om of Information Officer 

Vil ge ofBensenville 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

195121-14767 436@requests.muckrock.com 
Thursday, October 30, 2025 12:29 PM 
FOIA Request 

RE: Illinois Freedom of Information Act. Request: FOIA - Bensenville 
Illinois PD - Flock Safety Documents 10-2025 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. 

Village of Bensenville Police Department 
FOIA Office 
12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

October 30, 2025 

This is a follow up to a previous request: 

Called 630-350-3404-left message for FOIA officer Corey Williamson 

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here: 
~.m..u..__c kroc k. co ml re..s.p...O.Ild.L21.2il 

Filed via M...u..ckRock.com 
E-mail (Preferred): 195121-14767436@requests.muckrock.com 

PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW ADDRESS 
For mailed responses, please address (see note): 
MuckRock News 
DEPT MR 195121 
263 Huntington Ave 
Boston, MA 02115 

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock 
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that 
improperly addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department 
number) requests might be returned as undeliverable. 

On Oct. 17, 2025: 
Subject: Illinois Freedom of Information Act. Request: FOIA - Bensenville Illinois PD - Flock Safety 



Documents 10-2025 
To Whom It May Concern: 

Pursuant to the Illinois Freedom of Information Act., I hereby request the following records: 

All documents pertaining to Flock Safety (https://www.t locks~ty_._com) license-plate-reader hardware 
and/or software. Documents being requested here should include - but are not limited to - the following: 

- Invoices, receipts, and/or requests for the purchase of any Flock Safety product/service 
- MOUs with Flock Safety 
- Brochures or product/service specifications regarding Flock Safety 
- Privacy and/or retention policies regarding Flock Safety product/services 
- Manuals regarding Flock Safety product/services 
- Briefings & presentations mentioning Flock Safety product/services 
- Locations of Flock camera installations throughout Bensenville 

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being 
made for commercial purposes. 

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance 
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available 
or CD-ROM if not. 

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your 
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires. 

****For purposes of this definition, requests made by news media and non-profit, scientific, or academic 
organizations shall not be considered in calculating the number of requests made in the time periods in 
this definition when the principal purpose of the requests is (i) to access and disseminate information 
concerning news and current or passing events, (ii) for articles of opinion or features of interest to the 
public, or (iii) for the purpose of academic, scientific, or public research or education.**** 

Sincerely, 

Candice Garcia 
Lucy Parsons Labs 

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here: 
h.tt p_s..: lj_ww._w. lll_U.C~[OC k. c Q[l1/ rn.s_p_o_11dL.2.l20 7 3 3L 

Filed via MuckRQ.ck.com 
E-mail (Preferred): 195121-14 767 436@requests.muckrock.com 

PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW ADDRESS 
For mailed responses, please address (see note): 
MuckRock News 
DEPT MR 195121 
263 Huntington Ave 
Boston, MA 02115 



PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock 
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that 
improperly addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department 
number) requests might be returned as undeliverable. 


